

P

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 353 OF 2012

NIDHI RATHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears for the respondent despite service of notice.

Put up on 04.02.2013.

In case no one appears for the respondent on that date as well,  
the court may proceed to dispose of the matter after hearing counsel  
for the petitioner.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master